
PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

INVITATION TO BID

RETURN BID TO:

COUNTY JUDGE

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, ROOM 216A

CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633

The enclosed INVITATION TO BID (ITB) and accompanying SPECIFICATIONS AND
BID SHEET are for your convenience in bidding the enclosed referenced service/products
for Panola County.

Sealed bids shall be received no later than:

1:30 P.M., Tuesday AUGUST 16,2022

MARK ENVELOPE

"BID. (ONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB"

Bidder shall sign and date the bid. Bids, which are not signed and dated, can be rejected.
Bids must be submitted on the enclosed bid sheets and must be in ink or typewritten.

Panola County appreciates your time and effort in preparing this bid. Please note that all
bids must be received at the designated location by the deadline shown. Bids received
after the deadline will not be considered for the award of the contract, and shall be
considered void and unacceptable. Opening is scheduled to be held in Commissioners
Courtroom, Panola County Courthouse, Carthage, Texas. You are invited to attend.

Any questions concerning this invitation to Bid and specifieations should be direeted to
Kim Goodwin, Road and Bridge Warehouse Coordinator, at (903) 693-3763.

SIGNATURE O



INSTRUCTIONS/TERMS OF CONTRACT

By order of the Commissioners Court of Panola County, Texas, sealed bids will be
received for:

BID. rONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB

IT IS UNDERSTOOD that the Commissioners Court of Panola County, Texas reserves
the right to reject any or all bids for any or all products and/or services covered in this bid
request and to waive informalities or defects in bids or to accept such bids as it shall
deem to be in the best interests of Panola County.

BIDS MUST BE submitted on the bid forms included for that purpose in this packet.
Bids shall be placed in separate sealed envelopes, with each page manually signed by a
person having the authority to hind the firm in a contract and marked clearly on the
outside as shown below.

SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Sealed bids shall be submitted to:

COUNTY JUDGE

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, ROOM 216A

CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633

Not later than 1:30 P.M., Tuesday AUGUST 16, 2022

MARK ENVELOPES:

"BID. (ONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB''

ALL BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED IN THE COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE

BEFORE OPENING DATE AND TIME

ATURE OF BIDDER



BID. (ONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB

PANOLA COUNTY IS CURRENTLY ACCEPTING BIDS FOR ONE (1) 3/4 TON
CREW CAB FOR USE BY PANOLA COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPT. PCT. 4.

THE TRUCK SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

1. Trucks shall be at least a 2022 model 3/4 ton, 4 door, 4 wheel drive.
(Commonly known as a 250 or 2500)

2. Engine: No less than 6.7 liters. Diesel.

3. Transmission: No less than six (6) speed automatic.
4. Axle: Anti-spin rear axle.
5. Misc: Power steering/brakes, a/c; am-fm radio; spare tire/wheel; cruise;

power windows/door locks; no less than 31 gallon fuel capacity.
6. Color: White.

7. Bed: Short bed

8. Warranty: No less than 5 years/60,000 miles on power train.
9. Delivery: Truck shall be ready for pick up within 50-mile radius of Panola

County Warehouse no later than September 16, 2022.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS BID SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO MELANIE

EARLE, ROAD and BRIDGE WAREHOUSE COORDINATOR AT 903-693-3763.

SIGNATURE OF B



2022 MODEL YEAR

Ml RAM 2500 LONE STAR CREW CAB 4X4
For more information visit: www.ramtrucks.com

orcail1-866-RAMINFO
FCA US LLC

THIS VEHICLE IS MANUFACTURED TO MEET SPECIFIC UNITED STATES REQUIREMENTS. THIS
VEHICLE IS NOT MANUFACTURED FOR SALE OR REGISTRATION OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES.

California Air Resources Board

MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE OF
THIS MODEL INCLUDING DEALER PREPARATION

>[
RAM

Base Price: $54,255 n
2500 BIG HORN CREW CAB 4X4

Exterior Color: Bright White Clear-Coat Exterior Paint
Interior Color. Black I Diesel Gray Interior Colors
Interior: Cloth 40/20/40 Bench Seat
Engine: 6.7L 16 Cummins Turbo Diesel Engine
Transmission: 6-Speed Automatic 68RFt Transmission
STANDARD EQUIPMENT (UNLESS REPLACED BY OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)

FUNCTIONAUSAFETY FEATURES

Advanced Multistage Front Air Bags
Supplemental Front Seal-Mounted Side Air Bags
Supplemental Side-Curtain Front and Rear Mr Bags
Parkview® Rear Back-Up Camera
Electronic Shift-On-The-Fly Transfer Case
3.73 Axle Ratio

Electronic Stability Control
Eledronic Rod Mitigation
Hill-Start Assist

Traction Control

Trailer Sway Damping
Trailer Brake Controller

Sentry Key® Theft Deterrent System
Remote Keyless-Entry
Trailer Light Check
Tire'Pressure Monitoring Display
Selectable Tire-Fill Alert

INTERIOR FEATURES

Uconnect® 5 wth 8.4-Inch Touch Screen Display
SiriusXM® with 6-Month Radio Sub Call 800-643-2112

Ram Connect (Connected Services) viith Trial
Apple CarPiay®
Google Android Auto™
Handsfree Phone and Audio

Integrated Voice Command
Full Function Media Hub with 2-USB Pius Aux Port

Remote Charge-Only USB Port
40/20/40 Split Bench Seat
Tilt Steering Column
Power Front Windows with 1-Touch Up I Down
Front and Rear Floor Mats

Driver / Passenger Assist Handles
EXTERIOR FEATURES

18-Inch X 8.0-Inch Steel Chrome Clad Wheels

LT275/70R18E BSW All-Season Tires

31-Gailon Fuel Tank

Full-SIze Spare Tire
Locking Tailgate
Class V Receiver-Hitch

7-Pin Wiring Harness
Trailer-Tow wiUi 4-Pln Connector Wiring
Power Black Trailer-Tow Mirrors w/ Manual Fold-Away
Exterior Mirrors witir Supplemental Signals
Exterior Mirrors Courtesy Lamps
LED Hitch Lamp in Tailgate Handle
Automatic Headlamps
Halogen Quad Headlamps

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT (May Replace Standard Equipment)
Customer Preferred Package 2HY
Protection Group
Transfer Case Skid-Plate Shield

Anti-Spin Differential Rear Axle
6.7L 16 Cummins Turbo Diesel Engine
Tow Hooks

Clearance Lamps
Remote-Start System
Spray-in Bedliner by Mopar®
Connected Services Delete Credit

Destination Charge

►

$495
$9,595

$95
$295
$600

-$250

$1,795

TOTAL PRICE: * $66,975 i
WARRANTY COVERAGE
5-year or 1Q0,000-mile Powertraln Limited Warranty
3-year or 36,000-mile Basic Limited Warranty.
Ask Dealer for a copy of the limited warranties or
see your owner's manual for details.

Syear /logooo MILE
POWERTRAIN WARRANTY

Assembly Point/Port of Entry: SALTILLO, MEXICO
vin: 3C6-UR5DL3NG-336387 l4.von: 0641

* STATE AND/OR LOCAL TAXES IF ANY. UCENSE AND TITLE FEES AND DEALER SUPPUED AND
[NSTALLEO OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PRICE. DISCOUNT, IF ANY.
IS BASED ON PRICE OF OPTIONS IF PURCHASED SEPARATELY.

Environmental Performance
These ratings are not directly comparable to the U.S. EPA/DOT light-duty vehicle label ratings

For information on how to compare, please see www.arb.ca.gov/ep_label

Protect the environment. Choose vehicles with higher ratings:
Greenhouse Gas Rating (tailpipe oniyi Smog Rating (tailpipe only)

Cleaner Cleaner

Vehicle emissions are a primary contributor to climate change and smog. Ratings are determined by the
California Air Resources Board based on this vehicles measured emissions.

GOVERNMEMT 5-STAR SAFETY RATINGS

Overall Vehicle Score -k-k-k-k
Based on the combined ratings of ffonlal, side and roDover.
Should ONLY be compared to other vehicles of similar size and weight

Frontal Driver kkkk
Crash Passenger kkkkk
Based on the risk of injury in frontal impact
Should ONLY be compared b other vehicles of similar size and weight

Side Front seat kkkkk
Crash Rear seat kkkkk
Based on the risk of injury in side Impact.

Rollover
Based on the risk of rollover in a single-vehicle crash.

kkk

■YEHId-E
RROTECXiaN

tvlORRR.

Ask lot Mopat VehlEle Protection lot root velilcle. We Bitllt It. We Back It.

Star ratings range from 1 to 5 stars (★**-*★) with 5 being the highest.
Source: National Highway Traffic Safely Administration (NHTSA)

www.safercar.gov or 1-888-327-4236

The safety ratings above are based on Federal Government tests of particular vehicles
equipped with certain features and options. The performance of this vehicle may differ.



BID FORM AND CONTRACT

BID. (ONEI 3/4 TON CREW CAB

TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS FOR
FURNISHING AND DELIVERING TO PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS FOR USE BY

PANOLA COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPT. PCT. I.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOREGOING SPECIFICATIONS:

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only person or persons interested in this bid
as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without collusion with any other
person, firm or corporation; and that I (we) have carefully examined the advertisement,
instructions to bidders, specifications, and condition of payment. It is understood that the Court
reserves the right to accept or reject and and/or all bids.

TOTAL PRICE S 77

Exceptions to specifications:

1. mAP hut-\fs olpVjijrrl
2- PQ -CTyA ^
3.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

SIGNATURE OF



SlUNATU

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

hlriaWr CLlfi
COMPANY NAME

Ci<vV<'cny KS^]S
CITY ^ STATE ZIP

ACCEPTED:

COUNTY JUDGE DATE


